# Electronic Articles of Incorporation For



MOORHAVEN HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION, INC.

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a Florida not-forprofit corporation, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation:

#### Article I

The name of the corporation is: MOORHAVEN HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION, INC.

# **Article II**

The principal place of business address: 11309 RIVERHAVEN DRIVE HOMOSASSA, FL. 34448

The mailing address of the corporation is: 11309 RIVERHAVEN DRIVE HOMOSASSA, FL. 34448

## **Article III**

The specific purpose for which this corporation is organized is:

THE PURPOSE OF THIS NOT FOR PROFIT CORPORATION IS TO ENFORCE DEED RESTRICTIONS AND TO PROVIDE FOR MAINTENANCE OF PROPERTY THAT IS OWNED JOINTLY BY ASSOCIATION MEMBERS.

## Article IV

The manner is which directors are elected or appointed is: BALLOT

#### Article V

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

MICHAEL D MOORE 11309 RIVERHAVEN DRIVE HOMOSASSA, FL. 34448 I certify that I am familiar with and accept the responsibilities of registered agent.



Registered Agent Signature: MICHAEL D. MOORE

### Article VI

The name and address of the incorporator is:

MICHAEL D. MOORE 11309 RIVERHAVEN DRIVE HOMOSASSA, FL 34448

Incorporator Signature: MICHAEL D. MOORE

#### **Article VII**

The initial officer(s) and/or director(s) of the corporation is/are:

Title: P MICHAEL D MOORE 11309 RIVERHAVEN DRIVE HOMOSASSA, FL. 34448

Title: V ELAINE B MOORE 11309 RIVERHAVEN DRIVE HOMOSASSA, FL. 34448

Title: S PATRICK O'GORMAN 4970 S. STETSON POINT DRIVE HOMOSASSA, FL. 34448

Title: T JUDY O'GORMAN 4970 S. STETSON POINT DRIVE HOMOSASSA, FL. 34448